

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2011

Legislative Document

No. 430

S.P. 134

In Senate, February 10, 2011

Resolve, To Name the Maine Fire Training and Education Program at Southern Maine Community College the Maine Fire Service Institute

Reference to the Committee on Education and Cultural Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

Joseph G. Carleton Jr.

JOSEPH G. CARLETON, JR. Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator GERZOFSKY of Cumberland. Cosponsored by Representative PRIEST of Brunswick and Senators: BLISS of Cumberland, GOODALL of Sagadahoc, PLOWMAN of Penobscot, RECTOR of Knox, Representatives: CLARKE of Bath, CORNELL du HOUX of Brunswick, PRESCOTT of Topsham, WEBSTER of Freeport.

1	Sec. 1. Maine Fire Service Institution.	Resolved	: That Southern Maine
2	Community College shall name its fire training and	education	program the Maine Fire
3	Service Institute.		

SUMMARY

5 This resolve directs Southern Maine Community College to name its fire training and 6 education program the Maine Fire Service Institute.

4